Name of the Corporate Debtor: - Nexus Electro Steel Limited; Date of Commencement of Liquidation: - 17/10/,2022; List of Creditors as on; -30.06.2023.

List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

S.no Names Amount o_f Claims | Amount (_)f claims Cf;Tn?s:tn?j];r Amount of _Claims A_moun_t of Status
Received Admitted Verification not admitted Claims rejected
1 | Shreeji Translogistics Ltd. 56,78,308.00 53,31,279.00 - 3,47,029.00 - Admitted
2 | Pravarsh Impex Pvt.Ltd. 45,96,32,566.00 | 19,72,00,073.00 - 26,24,32,493.00 - Admitted
3 | CD Safety and Security Services LLP 8,74,272.00 8,56,786.00 - 17,486.00 - Admitted
4 | V.K.Mishra Transport 6,47,396.91 3,68,867.00 - 2,78,529.91 - Admitted
5 | Radha Govind Transformer Proprietory Firm 14,60,734.00 14,60,734.00 - - - Admitted
6 | Santhosh Transport (Regd.) 44,52,410.00 7,21,928.00 - 37,30,482.00 - Admitted
7 | Asha Power Insulation 1,53,393.00 78,922.00 - 74,471.00 - Admitted
g | Keyur Industries 17,64,349.00 17,64,349.00 - - - Admitted
9 | Bhanudas Transport Service 7,71,655.00 7,63,162.00 - 8,493.00 - Admitted
10 | Classic Products Pvt. Ltd. 1,05,24,682.00 70,63,723.00 - 34,60,959.00 - Admitted
11 | RG Engineering Works, 9,81,007.32 6,79,846.00 - 3,01,161.32 - Admitted
12 | Tulsidas Khimji Private Limited 11,98,370.11 6,88,715.00 - 5,09,655.11 - Admitted
13 | TIRUPATI BALAJI ROADLINES PVT. LTD. 6,67,113.00 6,67,113.00 - - - Admitted
14 | V.K. Traders, Mumbai 3,65,115.00 3,61,098.00 - 4,017.00 - Admitted
15 | Ronak Engineering 1,36,200.00 1,27,596.00 - 8,604.00 - Admitted
16 | RAJ INDUSTRIES 81,538.00 81,538.00 - - - Admitted
17 | NLMK India Service Center Pvt. Ltd. 6,30,91,457.00 3,63,68,411.00 - 2,67,23,046.00 - Admitted
1g | Laser Line Solutions 21,617.00 21,617.00 - - - Admitted
19 | Gram Panchyat Kasane 14,39,517.00 14,39,517.00 - - - Admitted
o0 | Mahavir Printing Press 38,880.00 38,880.00 - - - Admitted
21 | Team Translogistics 93,000.00 91,140.00 - 1,860.00 - Admitted
2o | J.5.B Services 16,27,620.00 3,55,980.00 - 12,71,640.00 Admitted
55,57,01,200.34 | 25,65,31,274.00 29,91,69,926.34 -




